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JAMES E.ACKERMANN
Attorney at Law

8548 West Sunnyside
Chicago,Illinois. 60656

(312) 453-8500

July 23, 1986

Registrar of Titles
Cook County Building
Chicago, Illinois

In Re: Certificate Number 1272450
Judgement of Dissolution-entered in Ronald E. Rohde

vs Gloria H. Rohde, Case Nvmber 85 D 7202

Gentlemen,
As Attorney of recor%/fibthe above c¢rptioned case this letter
will confirm that any and/attorneys fees or Costs, which resulted

from the above captioned Judgment of Dissolution, entered April 16,
1985, have been paid in full,

ouwrs verg (rulv,
Ce

< )

Ja LCAckermany

teotece
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< PLACITA JUDGMENT 3534524 | "3 Ti1084) CCDCHS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF ILLINOIS, |
COUNTY OF COOK |

| LOUIS J. HYDE

PLEAS, before the Honorable
one of the Judges of the Circuit Court of Cook County, in the State of Ilineis, helding a branch Court of said

Court, at the Court House in said County, and State, on
in the year of our Lord, one thousand nine hundred and and of the Independence
of the United States of America, the two hundredth and nineth

PRESENT: - The Honorable

Judge of the Clrcuit Court of Cook County,

RICHARD M. DALEY, State's Attorney
RICHARD J. ELROD, Sheriff

Attest: MORGAN M, FINLEY, Clerk.

)

tzevese

sy G
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STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK )

6 1985

1

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT QOF COCK C UNTY,AE§LINOIS

COUNTY DEPARTMENT, DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIV}g@ﬁN
J

W3
usaé Lot '____...-—--"'"._--

pepulY CLERE ==

IN RE:
THE MARRIAGE OF

RONALD E. ROKDE,
Patitioner

AGPEEMENT ATTACHED

and NUMBER: 85D 7202

2 GLORIA H. ROHDE,
: Respondent

: JUDGMART OF DISSOLUTION

This Cause coming up for hearing-on the Petition, the Respondent
having filed an Appearance through her attorney, Neal E. Tokowitz,
: and the parties having filed a stipulation to have this heard as
! an uncontested matter, the Court haviing heard the evidence and
: witnesses in open court and being fully ‘informed deoes find:

: 1. That this Court has jurisdiction of the subject

matter and the paties hereto.

2. Petitioner, Ronald E. Rohde, -is nov, was at the time

he filed his Petition for Dissolution of Marriage herlein, and for

more than 90 days immediately and continuously prior to the Court

tzsrece

making its findings herein, has been domiciled in the State of

Illinois.

3. That the Petitioner is self employed as Concrete

? Contractor in Norridge, Illinois.

4., That the Respondent is currently unemployed and

seeking employment.

80146 1109
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5. That the parties hereto, Ronald E. Rohde and

Gloria H. Rohde, were lawfully joined in marriage in Chicago,
Cook County, Illinois, on February 28, 1953, and lived together
as husband and wife from the time of their marriage until the
11th day of March, 1985, when the parties separated without

cause or provocation therefore on the part of the Petitioner.

6. That there were four children born of this marriage
David, borr, October 20, 1954, Nancy, born February 21, 1956,
Diane, born Octobar 15, 1860, and Michael, born February 9,

1968, no children were adopted by the parties, and all of the
aforesaid children are adults or emancipated.

7. That the Reswondent herein is not pregnant.

8. That the Respondent, Gloria H. Rohde, is found to be
guilty of extreme and repeated mental cruelty toward the Petitioner,
Ronald E. Rohde, without cause or provecation therefore on his
part; that Petitioner proved said grounds ror dissolution of
marriage by material, relevant, and competenl zvidence.

9. That the Petitioner and Respondent have entered
into a written agreement dated April 11, 1985, settliny, adjusting,
and determining the property rights of the parties, the suestion

of maintenance and settling all other rights and obligations arising

tegtvese

out of the marital relationship. Said agreement has been presented

to this Court for its examination and is in words and figures

as follows:

Soldb 1110
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AGREEMENT

(o

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this _/ [

C{A‘uui , 198%, between Gloria H. Rohde of the

Vlllage of Norridge, County of Cook and State of Illinois,

day

(héreinafter "Wife"), and Ronald E. Rohde of the Village
of Nnrridge, County of Cook and State of Illinois, (herein=
after “Hesband");
RECITALS

WHERE, the-pirties hereto were lawfully joined in
marriage on February 28, 1953, at Chicage, Cook County,
I1linois; and

WHEREAS, four childres were born to the parties as
a result of the marriage, to-wit: DAVID, born Gctober 20,

1954; NANCY, born February 21, 1936: DIANE, bormn October

15, 1960; and MICHAEL, BORN February 9, 1968; no children

were adopted by the parties, and the Wila is not now pregnant,

all the aforesaid children are adults or eman:ipasted; and
WHEREAS, certain irreconcilable and unfortune «differ-

ences have arisen between the parties which have rerdcred

izsbece

impossible a continuation of the marital relationship
existing between them; and

WHEREAS, there is5 on file a Petition for Dissolution
of Marrisge in the Circuit Court of Cook County, Illinois,

< | i
in cause No. 85 D_”"), and soid cause of action remains

pending and undetermined; and

solld6 1111




;.
i
|

k:
i

UNOQFFICIAL g:p_ﬂPY.,, -

0335 3845 2 4

WHEREAS, each party represents that they have full
and complete knowledge of the assets and liabilities of
the other party, together with the income of the other
party; and

WHEREAS, the Husband is gainfully employed, being self-
emplived and D/B/3 R.E. Rohde & Sons Cement Construction,
and tho Wife is seching full time employment,

WHERE?S3, both parties expressly state that they have
freely and voluntarily entered into this Agreement of their
own volition, fuoerotof any duress or coercion and with full
knowledge of each and every provision contained in this
Agreement and the conseanences thereof; that each party
states that his or her respactive attorneys have carefully
explained to them:

(a) their legal rights and Juties as between the
parties;

(b) the range of what the Court may order if called
upon to decide the case as & contested matter( and

(c¢) the legal effect of each provision af the
Agreement,

Each party expressly states that no representation

testese

has been made to him or to her by the other party or his

or her attorneys other than what is contained in this
Agreement; that the parties, after carefully considering
the terms of this Agreement state that they regard it to

be fair in all respects and not unconscionable; and

-2- 80146 1112
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WHEREAS, the Wife has engeged NEAL E. TOKOWITZ as her
attorney, and the Husband has engagéd JAMES E. ACKERMARKN,
as his attorney, and each party has had the benefit of
the coungel and advice of his and her respective attorney,
vho has carefully participated in the drafting of this
insr:ument; and
WEEREAS, without any collusion as to the pending proceed-
ings, and in the interest of avoiding protracted litigation,
the parties consider it to be to their respective best
interest to setiicz, adjust, and compromise between then-
selves now and forever, the wmatters of the custody and
support of the minor children, maintenance for the parties,
the settlement of the property rights of the parties with
respect to both marital gnd noti=4arital property, and the
disposition of all claims, whether arising by virtue of

the marriage of the parties hereto oy otherwise, which

tegtece

each party hereto ever had, now hes or may have in the
future against the other, whether arising under the laws

of the State of Illinois or any other State or Cuuuiay,

for or on account of any matters whatever; and all.?ig&ts,
:Vhether arising by virtue of the marriage of the pi;;ieu
ﬁeretoor'otherwise, which each party hereto ever had; nov
has or mey have in the future, or may claim to have whether
erising under the laws of the State of Illinois or any
other State or Country, in or to any and all property,

real, personal or mixed, tangible and intangible, marital

-3- 80D46 1113
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ard non-marital, heretofore or hereafter owned or possessed
by the other party hereto, including without limitation
of the foregoing, all inchoate rights and all rights of
homestead, inheritance, descent, distribution, community
interest and surviving spouse's award.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and
in cunsideration of the mutual covenants of the parties
hereto, ‘nereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable
consideratior, the receipt of which are jointly and severally
acknowledged; itis hereby covenanted and sgreed by and
between the parties nereto as follows:

i 1.  INCORPORATICN OF RECITALS.

The foregoing recitals »re made a part of this Agreement.

2. NON-COLLUSION CLAUSE.
This Agreement is not made to_ Induce either of the
parties hereto to obtein or stimulate s Judgment of Disso-

lution of Marriage. Both parties reserv: the right to

X
N
&
AN
o
&
Ly

: prosecute and defend any action or sctions vhich may here-
after be brought by either or both of them regarding the

marriage.

3.  CUSTODY OF CHILDREN. .'ﬁsi

1 S

: A. The parties agree that it 13 in the hcg;

. intereat of the minor child, Michael, whn is stlf«tupporting

b TR lnd emancipated although & minor,-that the partiel have

joint legal cuatody. Hichael shall selgct his placa of

i reaidence, ;”7”'

L. 83146 1114
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B. The parties agree to use their best efforts
to foster the respect, love, and u{f;c:ion of the children
towards each parent, and shall cooperate fully in imple-
menting a relationship with the children that will give
the maximum feeling of security as may be possible.

4, DIVISION OF PROPERTY,

A. That the Husband shall retain as his sole
and exciusive property the sole proprietorship known as
R.E, Rohde 2 %ons Cement Construction, together with all
of the equipment, cools, asccounts receivable, bank sccounts,
and goodwill therecf, and shall continue to be liable for
8ll debts thereof solelv.

B. That the Wife (shull retain es her own property
any bank accounts which are in nzr name solely.

C. That the Husband shalld receive as hia Qole
and exclusive property all of the joiint bank accounts which
are listed on "Exhibit A" attached hereto.” The Wife, upon

, e —

Entry of the Dissolution, shall assign her right titlae,

tzgtese

and interest in these accounts to the Husband,

D. That the Husband shall receive as his sole
and exclusive property the half intereat the parties own
in the real estate commonly known as 202 North Westgate,
Mount Prospect, Illinois, which is legally described in
YExhibit B" attached hereto, Upon entry of the Judgment

of Dissolution, the Wifs shall execute and deliver a Quit

~.Glaim Deed to the Husband conveying a1l her right title

85146 1110 ”
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interest in this property to the Husband.
E. That the Husband shall receive as his sole

and exclusive property the following shares of stock which .

were acqguired

parents:

ii.
1ii,

iv.

Upon entry of

shall execute

as a result of the death of the Hushand's

159 shares Bellsouth Corporation

285 shares American Telephone and Telegraph Co.
68 shares of Southwestern Bell Corporation

63 shares of American Information Technologies

Corporation

the Juagment of Dissolution herein, the Wife

and deliver an assignment to the Husband

all her right title and inktciest in these shares.
F. That the Husband 2hall receive as his sole

and exclusive property the real esiate commonly known as
12355 Tri Lake Road, Lac du Flambeau, Wisconsin, legally ?(
described in "Exhibit C" attached heretc| along with adl.
c#»the—étemﬁ~oé—pe&aena&ty?&eeatad-tho;aon;“ﬁééh—éhe—e*eepa
;;on_n£_5ach_iunnitu;e—and-app%fances4&9—may—be—&ettrmineén
ai-a—tater—date, afser—an-inventory -of—-same—and—the €431

] et i . P ey 43

] £ g} hil ] 1 iR 1985 with—Eunds—f
Jeint-bank-accoynt. The Wife upon Entry of the Judgment of

Dissolution herein shall execute and deliver a Quit Claim

tesvege

Deed for the aforesaid property conveying all her right

title and interest to the Husband,

Y-

8oD46 1116
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G. That the Wife shall receive as her sole and
exclusive property the undivided half interest of the parties
in the real estate commonly known as 12399 Tri Lake Road,

Lac du Flambeauw, Wisconsin, legally described in "Exhibit D"
attached hereto. The Husband upon Entry of the Judgment of
Dissolution herein shall execute and deliver a Quit Claim
Deea for the parties' interest in the aforesaid property

conveyino all his right, title, and interest to the Husband.

5. MARITAL RESIDENCE.

A. The parties agree that they are presently joint
owners of the improved real estate commonly known as
4320 North Clifton, Novridge, Cook County, Illinois, the
legal description of which 4= in "Exhibit E" attached hereto
and made a part of this Agree¢ment, title to the property
being held in a land trust at Citisens Bank & Trust Company
under Trust No. 305, dated January 25; 1962.

B. The parties agree that upor +the entry of a
Judgment of Dissolution of Marriage, the en:irs beneficial
interest in Citizens Bank & Trust Company land Grust No, 305

shall be assigned to the Husband by the Wife, and che- afore-

tegstege

said property shall be the sole and exclusive property of the
Husband. |

C. That the Wife shall vacate the marital residence
within thirty days of the entry of the Judgment of Dissolution
g ‘ entered herein.

6. * FURNITURE AND FURNISHINGS.

All furniture and furnishings now located at 4920 North

Clifton, Norridge, Illinois, shall be the sole and exclusive

~ 5oD46 1117
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Hasgaud _
property of the Wede with the exception of the following hdﬂﬂ)

v Ervihairr T , Wil
which shall be the sole and exclusive property of the :

by ds

Husband—shali—have The OpPticon oL providingcomparable—£uraiture,

forwifets—mmew—abede,
7.) VERICLES.

a. . The parties agree that the Husband shall be
the sole ana exclusive owner of the 1984 Oldsmobile automobile,
as well as all veliicles used in the Husband's business, and
he shall be solely responsible for the payment of any vehicle
loans; the Husband shall upon entry of the Judgment of
Dissolution furnish the Wifte with a 1979 or later auto in

good condition, fully paid for, 4nd titled in the Wife's name.

tesvege

B. In the event both parties' names are on the
titles of any vehicles, they shall execute the necessary

documents or assignments to complete the transfers as set

forth above, ’
8. ATTORNEYS' FPEES. xf-fz'

Paerie, ek dw
Susband agrees to pay 74@'attorney's fees and court

costs arising from this action. Said fees shall be paid ,///
when Judgment is entered.

9. MAINTENANCE,

A. That both parties hereto forever waive maintenance,
and shall forever be barred from ever asserting any claim
for alimony, support, or maintenance {past, present, or

future) from the other.

55046 1118
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B. The Husband agrees that as partial consideration
of the Wife's waiver of maintainence and support, and as
full settlement for any interest she may have in any marital
or non-marital property, he shall pay her within sixty
(60) days of the entry of the Judgment of Dissolution the
sum. of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($50,000.,00), along
with 211 other sums that are specified herein.

C. Husband and Wife have been living separately

since » Since sald date, Husband has deprived

-

Wife of all Baak looks and checking accounts held jointly

and has provided no iunds whatsoever to Wife, leaving her
destitute. In considerution of Wife's execution of -this
agreepent, Husband agrees (o 'pay the sum of Qne Thousand

Fifty and 00/100 Dollars {51,v50.00) immediately, said sum
constituting temporary maintenancz and said sum being separate
and apart from any other monies stiptlaived herein., Husband
shall also pay for any and all medical bilis incurred by

wife until .the time Judgment is entered, and, shall provide

Wife with all necessary forms needed for her to azguire medical

izZsvege

insurance conversion.

D. That in addition to the sum specified in Para=-
~graph 9.B and 9.C. hereof, the Husband shall pay to the Wife
the sum of Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars
($18,200.00), payable in one hundred four {104) consecutive

-weekly installments of QOne Hundred Seventy-Five and 00/100

Dollars ($175.00), beginning when Judgment is entered.

o 83096 1119
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10. SEPARATE PROPERTIES.

Except as otherwise provided in this Agreement, each
of the parties hereto covenants and agrees that each such
party shall have and retain sele and exclusive right, title,
and interest, respectively, in and to each and all cf the
property in his or her respective names or possession or
undex his or her respective control upon the effective date
of this &greement,
11. DEPTS.
A. HNuskand agrees to pay the debts of R.E, Rohde
& Sons Cement Conatruction and to hold the Wife harmless
and indemnified with frespect to those debts.
B. The Husband sgrwees to pay and hold the Wife
harmless and indemnify her for the following loans: Plaza

Bank, truck loan in the amount oiZ-$6,635.40, as of October

22, 1984; Northwest National Bank, awto! loan in the amount

tesvece
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of $7,090.82, as of October 22, 19B4; and Liberty Savings
mortgage loan in the amount of $62,795,56, as of October
22, 1984,

C. The Husband agrees to pay any and all joint
bills of the parties which were incurred prior to the date
of this Agreement.

D. Each party warrants that he or she has not
incurres ~ny other debts or liabilities with third parties
for which the other party would be liable, except for those
debts and liabiliries incurred in the ordinary course of
living, which shall/be paid by the Husband up to the date
of this Agreement and alter such date they shall be paid
by the party who incurred eaci such debt or liability.
Each party agreesrwith the othes party that he or she will
not at any time h.reafter contract/7ay debt or liabilicy
whatsocever with third parties for whick the other, or his
or her legal heirs, representatives and @ssigns, or his
or her property or estate shall become liable., ~Each party
agrees with the viher party at all times to keep (the other
party, his or her heirs, personal representatives and assigns,
free, harmless and indemnified of and from any clainms,
debts, charges, or }iabilities hereafter contracted by
himself or herself with third parties,

12, GENERAL FPOVISTONS.

a

A. Husband and Wife mutually hereby release,

and relinquish te each other in complete and irrevocable

85146 1121
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settlement of and in full satisfaction and determination

of all claims, rights, title, demands, and interest of

every kind, nature, and description that each may have
against the other, including all liabilities now or later
accruing, either on account of maintenance, dower, homestead,
jointure, descent, inheritance, widow's award, or the
right~to participate or share in the administration of

the esiace of each other in any manner whatscever, and

any right in-lieuv thereof, incident to the marriage relation-
ship, or otherwise existing between them, intending hereto

fo release each otheriabsolutely and entirely and irrevocably
from all interests, rigits, claims, and demands which may

now exist or which may hereaiter attach, arising in any
manner whatsoever in, because of, or on account of any
property, real, personal, or mixed, which each may now

or at any time hereafter hold or acquire, wheresoever
situated, whether vested or contingent, in nossession or
expectancy in remainder, reversion or otherwiss,

B. Husband and Wife further agree that/ all the
rights, title, and interest of each of them, of eveiy tind,
nature, character, and description whatsoever, in and te
the property, income or estate which the other now owns,
or may hereafter acquire, excepting the rights or interest
granted to the other by reason of this Agreement, are hereby

released, discharged, and forever barred.

C. Husband and Wife covenant and agree that each

Sobdb 1122

tectvege
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of them shall hereafter, and from time to time execute

any instruments in writing which may be necessary or proper
to carry into effect any of the terms and conditions of
this Agreement.

D, This Agreement and the covenants and conditions
herein contained shall be binding upon and extend to and
inure co the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators,
and assigps . of the respective parties.

E.” Zre foregoing Agreement, and every part thereof
shall only become effective in the event of the entry of
a judgment of dissolution of marriage in the hereinabove
described suit now pendini-in the Circuit Court of Cook
County, Illineis; and the provisions thereof shall be incorpo-
rated in any such judgment of ¢issolution:of marriage, |
to the extent permitted by the Court,

F. This Agreement shall be coustrued in accordance

with the laws of the State of Illincis.

tecbese

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have 'set their

hands and seals on the date first above written.

8aD46 1123
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STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Yy SS:

COUNTY OF COOK )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and
State aforessid, personally appeared Glorias H. Rohde
personally known to me tc be the same person who executed
the foregoing instrument and she acknowledged that she
executed and delivered said instrument as her free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purpeses therein
set forth,

Gi;en‘uhder my hand_anﬁ seal this;éﬁ;é%iday of

4%?2&3g¢ , 198%,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
Lo ) S5:
COUNTY OF COOF )

Before me, a Notary Publit dn and for the County and
State aforesaid, personally appesred Ronald E., Rohde
personally known to me to be the gsue person who executed
the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged that he executed
and delivered said instrument as his frzes and voluntary "
.act and deed, for the uses and purposes tizrein set forth.

aXQ day of .-

Given,under my hand and s¢B
W ] 1985:

this

izsvege

e 83036 1124
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EXHIBIT A

Talman Home Federal Savings & Loan Association
Account No. 60-313658

Cragin Federal Savings & Loan Association Account
We. 8-35045-8

Liberty Savings Account No. 30-54293-3

Lakeland Staces Bank, Woodruff, Wisconsin, Account
No. 1-0545%9-6

Cragin Federal Savings & Loan Association Account
No. 8-17733-34

Cragin Federal Savings & Loan Arsociation Account
I.R.A. Account

Fairfield Savings & Loan Association Accouat
No. 20-651477-0

Fairfield Savings & Loan Association Account
No. 20-236750

UNOFFICIAL COPY. , .
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EXHIBIT B
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t2gtege
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EXHIBIT C

of land, aitusted in the Gounty oi...... Y1133 and State of Wisconsin, wo-wjt: A parcel of land

in Gov't, Lot 1, Sectior 7, T 40 N, R 6 E, Vilas County; Wisconsin, -more
particularly described as Pollows: Commencing at the northwest corner of
Gov't, Lot 1, a meander corpir, marked by a concrete monument near the east
shore of Toulish Lake, witnessed by an 18" White Pine bearing N. 20° E.,
10.2 feet and a White Pine stump bearing N. 45° E,, 30,2 feet; thence N. BY4°
- 16" E., 1568.9 feet along the nerth line of Gov't, Lot 1 to the place of
veginning, marked by &n iron pipe.  Thence continuing N, 84° - 26" E., 60.0

feet mlong the north line of Gov't, Lat 1 to an iron pipe; thence §. 32° -
00! E,, 337.0 feet to an iron pipe neir the shore of Plummer Lake; thence
S, 63° - 08' W., 41,0 feet along the luk:z to an iron pipe; thence N, 28° -
00' W., 90,0 feet to an iron plpe;thence i, 14° - 541 W,, 273,2 feet to the
place of beginning. The above latersl lot lires extend to the lake includin
all riparlan rights thereto. Together with cemnlete right for ingress and
pgress to the Town Road over the easement road aleng the west line of sald
| parcel., Subject to an easement for telephone and electrical power lines.

Said parcel of land contalns 0.9 acres,. , _ S

85146 1755
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EXHIBIT D

A parcel of land i{: Government Lot One (1), in
Section Seven (7), Towiship Forty (40) North,
Range Six (6) East, in tba Towun of Flambeau,
Vilas County, Wisconsin more particularly
described as follows:

Commencing at the Meander Coruzr on the South Line of said Government
Lot 1, 21.3 feet from the Westeriy shore of Plummer Lake, marked by
a brass capped iron plpe; thence Ssuth 85° 42' West, 293,0 feet along
the South Line of sald Government Lol .1 to an iron pipe; thence North
11° 19' East, 465,0 feet to an iron pip= marking the point beginning
thence continuing North 11°¢ 19’ East, Z4¢.9 feet to an iron pipe on
the Northerly edge of a Town Road; thenoz South 42° 13' East, 484.5
feet to an iron pipe on the shore of Plummir Lake; thence South 81° 16'
West, 120.0 feet along the shore to an iron mipe; thence North 61° 46
West, 289.4 feet to the point of beginning, including the land lying
between the lakeshore baseline and the water's edze.
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EXHIBIT E
Lots 9 & 10 in Block Two (2) in Cumberland and Lawrence,
being George Gauntlett's Subdivision of the Southeast Quarter

@ (1/4) of the Southwest Quarter (1/4) of Section 11, Town

}5 40 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian,

A Commonly krnown as 4920 North Clifton, Norridge, Illinois.
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10. That the parties hereto entered intc said agree-
ment as their free and voluntary act; that the parties feel that
said agreement is fair and eguitable, and the Court finds said

agreement not to be unconscionable.

On motion of the Petitioner, Ronald E. Rochde, IT IS

THEREFORE QORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that this Court and by
virtue of tpe power and authority therein vested by the statute
in such case made and provided, DOES HEREBY ADJUDGE AND DECREE
AS FOLLOWS:

A. That the lLonds of matrimony existing between the
Petitioner, Ronald E. Rohde; and the Respondent, Gloria K. Rohde,
be and the same are hereby dissclved and accordingly and the
parties are and each of them is heraby freed from the obligations
thereof.

B. That the settlement agreemen’ between the parties
dated April 11, 1985, and all of its provisicns be they are
hereby expressly ratified, approved, confirmed, and adopted as

the orders of this Court with the same full force and effect as

tacrege

if said provisions were in this paragraph set forth verbatim as
E the Judgment of this Court. Said Agreement and all of its
| provisions are hereby incorporated in this Judgment.

C. That each of the parties shall execute and deliver

all necessary documents to carry out the intent and effect of saig

] agreement.

D. That this Court expressly retains jurisdiction of this

| 35046 1132
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cause for the purpose of enforcing all andé singular the terms and
provisions of the Agreement in writing made by and between the
parties hereto under date of April 11, 1985, as hereinabove set

forth.

APPROVED AS TO T'URM:

Vel S Moo

JAMES E. ACKERMANN
Attorney for Petioner
7615 West Montrose Avenue
Norridge, Illinois 60634

625~9400
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STATE OF ILLINOIS, |
COUNTY OF COOK &

1. MORGAN M. FINLEY, Clerk of the Circuit Coutt of Cook County, in and for the State of Illinois,
and the keeper of the records, files and seal thereof, do herepycz:tify the above and foregoing to be true, perfect

and complete COPY OF A CERTAIN JUDGMENT MADE AND EMTERED OF RECORD IN SAID COURT:

plaintiff/petitioner

GLORTA Ho- BOHDE - - v v v crvrrsr e i i aiinnnaiaeans defendant/respondent,
IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, 1 have hereunto set my hand. and affixed

(10-84) CCDCH-6




J30L A0 g UV S

1%
B 15 7

3£34524

(S o

4524




